Data Sheet
HLMA-Qx00, HLMA-Px00, HLMT-Px00, and
HLMT-Qx00
Subminiature High Performance AlInGaP LED
Lamps
Sun Power Series
HLMA-PF00, HLMA-PG00, HLMA-PH00, HLMA-PL00,
HLMA-QF00, HLMA-QG00, HLMA-QH00, HLMA-QL00,

2
HLMA-Qx00, HLMA-Px00, HLMT-Px00, and HLMT-Qx00 Data Sheet Subminiature High Performance AlInGaP LED Lamps
Part Numbering System
H L M x1 - x2 x3 0 0 x4 x5 x6 x7
Number Description Option Option Description
x1 Package Options Q Dome
P Flat Top
x2 Color Options L Amber 590 nm
J Orange 605 nm
H Reddish Orange 615 nm
G Red 622/626 nm
F Red 635 nm
x3 Minimum lv Bin Options See Intensity Bin Limits
x4 Maximum lv Bin Options
x5 Color Bin Selection O Full Color Bin Distribution
B Color Bins 2 and 3
K Color Bins 2, 3, and 4
R Color Bins 2 and 4
W Color Bins 2, 4, 6, and 7
X Color Bins 4, 6, and 7
x6, x7 Packaging Options 00 Straight Leads, Bulk Packaging, Quantity of 500 parts
11 Gull Wing Bend, Tape and Reel – 7 in. Reel
12 Gull Wing Bend, Bulk
14 Gull Wing Bend, Tape and Reel – 13 in. Reel
21 Yoke Bend, Tape and Reel – 7 in. Reel
22 Yoke Bend, Bulk
24 Yoke Bend, Tape and Reel – 13 in. Reel
31 Z-Bend, Tape and Reel – 7 in. Reel
32 Z-Bend, Bulk
34 Z-Bend, Tape and Reel – 13 in. Reel
Broadcom AV02-0309EN
3
HLMA-Qx00, HLMA-Px00, HLMT-Px00, and HLMT-Qx00 Data Sheet Subminiature High Performance AlInGaP LED Lamps
Package Dimensions
A – Flat Top Lamps B – Domed Lamps, Diffused and Nondiffused
Package Mounting
Proper right angle mounting to a PC board to prevent protruding cathode tab from shorting to anode connection.
0.94
1.24
(0.037)
(0.049)
2.92
(0.115)
MAX.
0.76
0.89
(0.030)
(0.035) R.
0.63
0.38
(0.025)
(0.015)
2.03 (0.080)
1.78 (0.070)
0.79 (0.031)
0.53 (0.021)
0.18
0.23
(0.007)
(0.009)
2.08
2.34
(0.082)
(0.092)
NOTES:
1.  ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETRES (INCHES).
2.  PROTRUDING SUPPORT TAB IS CONNECTED TO CATHODE LEAD.
0.50 (0.020) REF.
0.46
0.56
(0.018)
(0.022)
0.25 (0.010) MAX.